

**RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP
OF TOMS RIVER, OCEAN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, ESTABLISHING
THE AMOUNT OF THE 2019 BUDGET OF FIRE DISTRICT NO. 2
PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:14-78.5**

MARCH 12, 2019

WHEREAS, on February 16, 2019, the annual election was held for Fire District No. 2, wherein its proposed 2019 budget was submitted to the voters residing in Fire District No. 2 for approval, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:14-72 ; and

WHEREAS, the budget proposal submitted to the voters was in the amount of \$3,462,427.00; and

WHEREAS, the voters of Fire District No. 2 rejected the proposed 2019 budget; and

WHEREAS, the Township Council of the Township of Toms River reviewed the budget pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:14-78.5, and finds and determines that the appropriate budget amount for 2019 is \$3,442,427.00 which constitutes a reduction in the amount of \$20,000.00 from the proposed budget rejected by the voters, as follows:

<u>Line Item</u>	<u>2019 Budget</u>	<u>Proposed Cut</u>	<u>2019 Revised Budget</u>
Cost of Operations and Maintenance:			
Other Operations and Maintenance Expense:			
Supplies	\$ 214,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 194,500.00
 Revenue:			
	<u>From</u>		<u>To:</u>

Amount to be Raised by

D. Winkler

1. In accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:14-78.5, the Township Council finds and determines that the appropriate budget for 2019 is \$3,442,427.00, which constitutes a reduction in the amount of \$20,000.00 from the proposed budget submitted to the voters for approval, and the final amount to be raised by taxation to support the 2019 budget is \$2,746,782.00, as follows:

<u>Line Item</u>	<u>2019 Budget</u>	<u>Proposed Cut</u>	<u>2019 Revised Budget</u>
------------------	--------------------	---------------------	----------------------------

Cost of Operations and Maintenance:
Other Operations and Maintenance Expense:

Supplies	\$ 214,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$194,500.00
----------	---------------	-------------	--------------

<u>Revenue:</u>	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>
-----------------	-------------	-----------

Amount to be Raised by Taxation to Support Budget	\$2,766,782.00	\$2,746,782.00
---	----------------	----------------

Total Revenue Changes		\$ (-20,000.00)
-----------------------	--	-----------------

2. A certified copy of this resolution shall be provided by the Office of the Township Clerk to each of the following:

- a) Mayor Thomas Kelaher
- b) Township Council
- c) Township Attorney
- d) Business Administrator
- e) Chief Financial Officer
- f) Toms River Township Fire District #2
- g) Toms River Township Fire Bureau
- h) Board of Fire Commissioners
- i) Bureau of Authority Regulations
Community Service Officer
State of New Jersey
Department of Community Affairs
Division of Local Government Services
101 South Broad Street
PO Box 803
Trenton, NJ 08625-0803
- j) Financial Clerk
Toms River Fire District #2

Approved as to
 Legal Form
 Anthony Merlino
 Assistant Township Attorney